0138435

Official Record Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$40.00 Page 1

Book- 264 Page- 0035

RPTT

of 2 Recorded By AE



A.P.N. # 003-074-02 R.P.T.T. Exempt #5 Escrow No. 40889 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as Below When Recorded Mail To: Mr. and Mrs. Bradshaw P O Box 4 Caliente, NV 89008

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JAMES WILLIAM BRADSHAW, SR. a married man, who acquired title without a vesting for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to JAMES WILLIAM BRADSHAW, SR. and SHARON A. BRADSHAW, husband and wife as joint tenants to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln. State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREO

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for fiscal year 2010 - 2011;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

3. Deed of Trust to record

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

and the same of		ay 4, 2011	2 Pradel	al dr		
e de la constante de la consta	JAMES W	ILLIAM BRADSH	AW, SR			STATE OF NEVADA
	State of	evada	1		At the	County of Lincoln ALYSON LONG Appt. No. 00-61463-11
	County of	Limoln	} \$5. }	T 10 11		My Asst. Expires March 17, 2012
	This instrum	ient was acknowled	ged before me on	11-11-C		
	By: JAMI	ESMILLIAM BRAD	SHAW, SR			
	Signature:	MULLIN	NOMO		 	
١,		Notary Public	/ - , •)			
	The same of the sa	/ /				

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Page 1 of 1

EXHIBIT "A"

Order No.: 40889

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 15 and 17 in Block 6 of the City of Caliente, Nevada as shown on the map thereof recorded November 10, 1904 in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in the Book of Plats page 36 and further shown in the compiled map of Caliente filed in the Book of Plats page 47, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2010-2011: 003-074-02



DOC # DV-138435

05/13/2011

04:21 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

DECLARATIO					Li	ncoln (ounty - NV				
	arcel Number(s)		FOR RECORDE	D'8 O	Leslie	Bouche	r – Recorder				
a) 003-01	• •	Document/Inst		Page 1	of 1	Fee: \$40.00					
b)	7 7 02		Book	lumer	Recorded	By: AE	RPTT:				
c)			Date of Record	lina:	Book - 264	Page-	0035				
d)			Notes:	g		-+	┥\				
			Notes.	1000		-	┙ \				
2. Type of Pro	•				The same of the sa		\ \				
` 		<u> </u>	ngle Family Resider	ıce		The second name of the second	7 /				
6) 60	ndo/Twnhse	d) 2-	4 Plex		The state of the s						
e) Ap	artment Bldg.	f) C	ommercial/Industrial	The state of the s							
g) Ag	ricultural	h) M	obile Home								
i) Ott	ner			-	1						
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property -0-											
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) (
Transfer Tax Value -0-											
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: -0-											
4. If Exemption Claimed:											
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exemption	n, per NRS	375.090, Section: _	#5							
	in Reason for Exe	1996		band and	wife, as J	<u>/T</u>					
5. Partial Inter-	est: Percentage b	eing transfe	rred: <u>100 %</u>			_					
NRS 375.110 the De supported be Furthermore, the may result in a p	at the information pay documentation of disallowance of the least of 10% of the last 375.030, the last the last same and the last same are same as the last same are same as the last same are same as the last same are sa	provided is a if called us any claimed ne tax due p	under penalty of pocorrect to the best of upon to substantial exemption or other lus interest at 1% poseiler shall be jo	f their info te the info r determin er month.	rmation a formation nation of a	nd belief, provided Idditional	and can I herein. tax due,				
Signature:) ellam	Radidaw S.	Capacity:	S	eller/Gra	ntor				
Signature:	James W	elliam (Frakhaw, S.	Capacity:	В	uyer/Gra	ntee				
SELLER (GA	RANTOR) INFOR	RMATION	BUYER (GF	RANTEE	INFORM	<u>MATION</u>					
	JAMES WILLIAM	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		JAMES	WILLIAM	BRADS	HAW				
Print Name:	BRADSHAW, SR	}	Print Name:	<u>SR.</u>							
Address:	P O BOX 4		_ Address:	P O Box							
City/State/Zip	CALIENTE, NV 8	9008	_ City/State/Zip	Caliente,	NV 8900	<u> </u>					
COMPANY/D	EDSON DECLIE	STING PE	COPDING (rocui	rad if not	the Salls	r or Rin	(er)				
Company Nan		nty Title Co.	CORDING (requi	rea il riot scrow No		i UI DUY	<u>라기</u>				
Tan party roun	P.O. Box (
The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the	904 E Stre	et									
Address:	Hawthorn	e, Nevada 8	9415								

STATE OF NEVADA